

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7147/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in LPA No. 920/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAR DAYAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A.Sharan, Additional Solicitor General, states that no land is available in the State of Delhi and they are prepared to allot the land to the respondent in the neighbouring States.

Adjourned to 12th August, 2005.

In the meantime, petitioners are directed to file an affidavit stating therein that no land is available in the State of Delhi and also to specify the land in the neighbouring States which can be given to the respondent.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master