

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4185 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR DAYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For taking affidavit on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. T.S. Dobia, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let an affidavit be filed as regards the additional affidavit filed by the respondent indicating the land which according to the respondent is available for allotment to the respondent. This order is being passed in view of what has been stated in the order dated 5th August, 2005.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Vijay Agarwal)
Court Master