

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 4185 OF 2006

UNION OF IN D I A AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

HA R DA Y A L

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking affidavit on record & exemption from filing O.T. and with office reporot)

Date: 19/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K K U M A R GANGUL Y

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
affidavit to be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Rejoinder

List the matter thereafter.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master